SB0432/125169/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 432

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Book**" and substitute "<u>Literary Product</u>"; in lines 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, and 12, in each instance, strike "book" and substitute "<u>literary product</u>"; in line 6, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in line 12, after "terms;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed effective date</u>;"; and in line 16, strike "Book" and substitute "<u>Literary Product</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "BOOK" and substitute "LITERARY PRODUCT".

On page 2 in lines 5, 19, 20, 22, 26, and 28 and on page 3 in lines 1, 4, 6, and 7, in each instance, strike "BOOK" and substitute "<u>LITERARY PRODUCT</u>".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "A TEXT DOCUMENT THAT HAS BEEN"; in line 7, strike "CONVERTED" and substitute "A TEXT DOCUMENT THAT HAS BEEN CONVERTED"; in line 9, strike "READ ALOUD AND RECORDED" and substitute "AN AUDIO RECORDING OF A TEXT DOCUMENT, READ OUT LOUD"; in line 12, after "BOOKS," insert "AUDIO BOOKS,"; in line 14, strike "OR BOTH" and substitute "AUDIO RECORDINGS, OR ANY COMBINATION OF TEXT, IMAGE, AND AUDIO RECORDING"; and in line 24, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

On page 3, in lines 12 and 13, strike "July 1, 2021" and substitute "January 1, 2022".